

# BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Hesperian Springlake Rail Road Crossing Improvements  
 PROJECT NO.: 12-150-38-325  
 BID NO.: 14-15.002

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Columbia Electric, Inc.	
DATE: Tuesday, August 12, 2014			Date Approved: 7/10/2014		1980 Davis Street	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: Nicole Castelino		San Leandro, CA 94577	
LOCATION: Council Conference Room					Phone: (510) 430-9505	
					Fax: (510) 430-1860	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Install curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101 including 2' tie in paving	200 LF	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$68.50	\$13,700.00
2	Install sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	2,000 SF	\$17.50	\$35,000.00	\$16.75	\$33,500.00
3	Install wheelchair ramp per drawing 106A and B case 3101 including truncated domes	750 SF	\$20.50	\$15,375.00	\$21.00	\$15,750.00
4	Traffic Control per Section 7-10.3	1 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	Furnish and Install Sign W110-11A mounted to (E) Street Light Pole	1 EA	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
6	Install Cast In Place domes per drawing 106c and 106D case 3101	10 EA	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$920.00	\$9,200.00
7	Install Vertical Curb per drawing 100 case 3101 including 2' tie in paving	80 LF	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$67.50	\$5,400.00
8	Install 4' Pedestrian Push Button Pole and Foundation per Drawing 500A and 500B Case 3101	2 EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,855.00	\$5,710.00
9	Install 3" Conduit per Section Section 306	50 LF	\$68.00	\$3,400.00	\$131.00	\$6,550.00
10	Install City Provided APS System and Push Buttons per Section 307-4.10	1 LS	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,620.00	\$4,620.00
11	Furnish and Install Signal Head mounting Bracket per Section 307-4.6	7 EA	\$520.00	\$3,640.00	\$1,188.00	\$8,316.00
12	Install Stamped Colored Concrete per	50 SF	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
13	Install Driveway per drawing 102 case	200 SF	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
14	Striping per Section 310	1 LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
15	Furnish and Install ACpavement per Section 302-5	6 TON	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00

# BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Hesperian Springlake Rail Road Crossing Improvements  
 PROJECT NO.: 12-150-38-325  
 BID NO.: 14-15.002

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Columbia Electric, Inc.	
DATE: Tuesday, August 12, 2014			Date Approved: 7/10/2014		1980 Davis Street	
TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: Nicole Castelino		San Leandro, CA 94577	
LOCATION: Council Conference Room					Phone: (510) 430-9505	
					Fax: (510) 430-1860	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
16	Remove and Salvage Pole Mounted	8 EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00
17	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Head per	4 EA	\$720.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,742.00	\$6,968.00
18	Furnish and Install Pullbox – No.5 per 307-2.4	2 EA	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$2,410.00	\$4,820.00
19	Furnish and Install Conductors/DLC Cable per 307-2.6	1730 LF	\$6.50	\$11,245.00	\$15.45	\$26,728.50
20	Furnish and Install Vehicle Head - 12" Sections with Backplate per 307-4.6	6 EA	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00
21	Remove (E) Pedestrian Push Button from Pole to Remain per Section 307-1.5	3 EA	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$1,480.00	\$4,440.00
22	Remove 4' Pedestrian Push Button Pole and Push Button	2 EA	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$2,782.00	\$5,564.00
23	Furnish and Install 1B Pole per Drawing 500A and 500B Case 3101	1 EA	\$2,755.00	\$2,755.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
24	Fog Seal per Section 302-12	1 LS	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00	\$16,370.00	\$16,370.00
25	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Barricade per Caltrans detail ES-7Q Type 1	2 EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
26	Furnish and Install Street Light Pole – 15TS and LED Street Light per Drawing 500A and 500B Case 3101	1 EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
27	Furnish and Install Pedestrian Fence and Gates	4 EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,975.00	\$15,900.00
28	Install Bolt Down domes per drawing 106c and 106D case 3101	2 EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00

# BID SUMMARY



This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding

PROJECT TITLE: Hesperian Springlake Rail Road Crossing Improvements  
 PROJECT NO.: 12-150-38-325  
 BID NO.: 14-15.002

<b>BID OPENING</b>		<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>				
DATE: Tuesday, August 12, 2014		Date Approved: 7/10/2014		Columbia Electric, Inc.		
TIME: 3:00 p.m.		Prepared by: Nicole Castelino		1980 Davis Street		
LOCATION: Council Conference Room				San Leandro, CA 94577		
				Phone: (510) 430-9505		
				Fax: (510) 430-1860		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$175,950.00	\$236,936.50	
SUBCONTRACTORS:				Suarez & Muñoz Construction Crusader Fence Chrisp Company Alaniz Construction		
SECURITIES:				10% Bid Bond		
NOTES:				** Addendum #1, 2, & 3 Received		

Reviewed by:  Date: 8/13/14  
 Nicole Castelino, Project Manager

Reviewed by:  Date: 8/13/14  
 Nick Thom, Senior Engineer